
Arthur Johnston
Madison County Chancery Clerk

P. o. BOX 404

CANTON, MS 39046

JOHNSTON@MADISON-CO.COM

PHONE 601-855-5526 FAX 601-855-5759

Redemption ofLand Sold for Taxes Settlement Report
June 2013

In compliance with the Mississippi Code of1972 Annotated, Section 27-45-1,1, Arthur

Johnston, Chancery Clerk, Madison County, Mississippi, hereby declare that atrue and

correct copy ofthe June 2013 settlement ofthe redemption ofland sold for taxes is

attached as areport to the Madison County Board ofSupervisors.

Arthur Johnston

Chancery Clerk
Madison County, Mississippi



ARTHUR JOHNSTON
MADISON COUNTY CHANCERY CLERK

Tax Sale Redemption Settlement and Reconciliation
For Taxes Paid in June 2013

7/24/2013

Settlement

Total Amount of Checks

WW

| 223,638.85

197,718.20

10,133.67

320.00

15,658.70

Total Due to Purchaser (Delta System, Line 7) 278948.36 + 15182.20
Total Due to County (Delta System , Line 15) 19,772.62 less 8283.14
Total Due to Sheriff

Total Due to Chancery Clerk (AS400 Statement, Line 34) 28012.05 + 500.06

Total Necessary to Redeem (AS400 Statement Lines 7, 15, 18 and 34)

Difference

\ 223,830.57

Tax Collector

Interest on account 24.95

Difference

c

Explanation of Difference

Refunds for overpayment
Release # Name Amount

Howell Con -4.00

Adj from April
Var frm Delta County 13.50

Var fm Delta AJMCCC 21328

Interest -24.95

Over pay 30,777.00 -0.11

Variance in Sheriff Noti -4.00

I 193.72|

-5,180.89

Interest 51.91

Refund 5071.05

Over/Short payments 0.19

Adj fm April 18.00

Fm Tax Coll 15.28

TaxDeed \ 26.46

Var in Sheriff Notice -2.00

I
0.00

-191.72



1:06 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption

Unpaid Bills Detail
As of July 17, 2013

Type Date Num Due Date Aging

20/20 Investments

Bill

Bill

6/19/2013

6/19/2013

30823

30829

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

Total 20/20 Investments

401(kK)rmf Funding,LLC
Bill 6/25/2013

Total 401 (kK) rmf Funding,LLC

30857 7/15/2013

Open Balance

708.28

560.70

1,268.98

387.95

387.95

7C's Investments

Bill 6/11/2013 30792 7/15/2013 2 1.491.42

Bill 6/13/2013 30805 7/15/2013 2 308.54

Bill 6/17/2013 30817 7/15/2013 2 394.33

Bill 6/19/2013 30822 7/15/2013 2 447.16

Total 7C's Investments 2,641.45

Arthur Johnston Mad. Co. Chan Clerk

Bill 6/28/2013 June 2...

lad. Co. Chan Clerk

7/8/2013 9 15,455.53

Total Arthur Johnston rv 15,455.53

AVATAR LLC

Bill 6/11/2013 30796 7/15/2013 2 2,531.94

Bill 6/26/2013 30860 7/15/2013 2 5,302.11

Bill 6/27/2013 30862 7/15/2013 2 665.74

Bill 6/27/2013 30864 7/15/2013 2 2,979.77

Bill 6/27/2013 30865 7/15/2013 2 364.49

Bill 6/27/2013 30874 7/15/2013 2 707.90

Bill 6/28/2013 30889 7/15/2013 2 1,889.15

Total AVATAR LLC 14,441.10

Bennett Hills

Bill 6/14/2013 30811 7/15/2013 2 1,060.09

Bill 6/17/2013 30814 7/15/2013 2 633.53

Bill 6/26/2013 30858 7/15/2013 2 777.64

Total Bennett Hills 2,471.26

Bennett Hills Inc

Bill 6/11/2013 30797 7/15/2013 2 1,045.99

Bill 6/17/2013 30820 7/15/2013 2 835.10

Total Bennett Hills Inc 1,881.09

Bennett Tax Co., Inc.

Bill 6/5/2013 30776 7/15/2013 2 1,016.35

Bill 6/7/2013 30779 7/15/2013 2 4,078.47

Bill 6/24/2013 30842 7/15/2013 2 3,308.46

Bill 6/24/2013 308743 7/15/2013 2 852.19

Bill 6/24/2013 30844 7/15/2013 2 791.95

Bill 6/27/2013 30863 7/15/2013 2 552.97

Total Bennett Tax Co., Inc. 10,600.39

Billy P. Siimpson
Bill 6/17/2013 30818 7/15/2013 2 280.30

Bill 6/25/2013 30848 7/15/2013 2 394.27

Total Billy P. Siimpson 674.57

Bradley Stone
Bill 6/13/2013 30809 7/15/2013 2 715.65

Total Bradley Stone

Canton Separate School District
Bill 6/28/2013 June.

Total Canton Separate School District

City of Canton
Bill 6/28/2013 June

Total City of Canton

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

715.65

135.04

135.04

158.48

158.48
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1:06 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption
Unpaid Bills Detail

As of July 17, 2013

Type Date Num Due Date Aging Open Balance

City of Ridgeland
Bill 6/28/2013 June ... 7/8/2013 9 195.12

Total City of Ridgeland 195.12

College investments C
Bill 6/10/2013 30786 7/15/2013 2 1,254.53

Bill 6/13/2013 30806 7/15/2013 2 267.25

Bill 6/13/2013 30807 7/15/2013 2 520.74

Bill 6/13/2013 30810 7/15/2013 2 1,193.55

Bill 6/14/2013 30812 7/15/2013 2 411.77

Bill 6/20/2013 30834 7/15/2013 2 1,019.59

Bill 6/21/2013 30839 7/15/2013 2 1,701.25

Bill 6/28/2013

sC

30892 7/15/2013 2 1,163.67

Total College Investment 7,532.35

Crisler Boys
Bill 6/17/2013 30816 7/15/2013 2 448.89

Total Crisler Boys 448.89

Crisler Properties Inc
Bill 6/12/2013 30799 7/15/2013 2 596.06

Bill 6/28/2013 20893 7/15/2013 2 731.90

Total Crisler Properties li"IC 1,327.96

Curtis L. Coleman

Bill 6/27/2013 30869 7/15/2013 2 39.69

Bill 6/27/2013 30879 7/15/2013 2 39.69

Total Curtis L. Coleman 79.38

Durrant, Inc.

Bill 6/7/2013 30778 7/15/2013 2 480.65

Bill 6/12/2013 30802 7/15/2013 2 3,196.35

Bill 6/17/2013 30813 7/15/2013 2 357.40

Bill 6/20/2013 30833 7/15/2013 2 1,109.97

Bill 6/21/2013 30837 7/15/2013 2 823.70

Bill 6/28/2013 30884 7/15/2013 2 1,305.23

Bill 6/28/2013 30886 7/15/2013 2 3,649.85

Total Durrant, Inc. 10,923.15

Ellis Family Investments
Bill 6/25/2013

nents

30854 7/15/2013 2 833.77

Total Ellis Family Investr 833.77

FRTL-US2011.LLP
Bill 6/7/2013 30780 7/15/2013 2 3,953.79

Bill 6/10/2013 30784 7/15/2013 2 2,662.94

Bill 6/13/2013 30808 7/15/2013 2 2,737.77

Bill 6/26/2013 30859 7/15/2013 2 6,100.31

Total FRTL-US2011.LLF> 15,454.81

Gardner Center.LLC
Bill 6/21/2013 30836 7/15/2013 2 1,324.92

Total Gardner Center.LLC 1,324.92

Green Springs Properties.LLC

Bill 6/25/2013 30847 7/15/2013 2 451.38

Total Green Springs Properties,LLC 451.38

Howell & Howell Construction

Bill 6/28/2013

onstruction

082g-... 7/15/2013 2 4.00

Total Howell & Howell C 4.00

Intrepid Group LLC
Bill 6/3/2013 30768 7/15/2013 2 701.18

Bill 6/4/2013 30774 7/15/2013 2 837.89

Total Intrepid Group LLC 1,539.07

Page 2



1:06 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption
Unpaid Bills Detail

As of July 17, 2013

Date Num Due Date Aging Open BalanceType

Investek.lnc
Bill 6/19/2013 30824 7/15/2013 2 681.34

Total Investek.lnc 681.34

Jacki E Miller

Bill 6/12/2013 30803 7/15/2013 2 320.44

Total Jacki E Miller 320.44

JGCJ, INC
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

6/4/2013

6/21/2013

6/27/2013

6/28/2013

6/28/2013

6/28/2013

30772

30838

30868

30887

30888

30891

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

2

2

2

2

7,936.64

1,489.92

1,767.28

5,245.26
5,489.95
1,260.41

Total JGCJ, INC 23,189.46

John Travis

Bill

Bill

6/17/2013

6/27/2013

30815

30870

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

21.91

81.21

Total John Travis 103.12

Kathryn G. Irving
Bill 6/27/2013 30861 7/15/2013 2 271.42

Total Kathryn G. Irving

KELLY A DICKINSON

Bill 6/28/2013

Total KELLY A DICKINSON

Light Horse Investments,LLC
Bill 6/25/2013

Bill 6/27/2013

Total Light Horse Investments,LLC

MADISON COUNTY

Bill 6/28/2013

Bill 6/28/2013

Total MADISON COUNTY

MADISON COUNTY SHERIFF

Bill 6/28/2013

Total MADISON COUNTY SHERIFF

Madison, County School Disrtrict
Bill ' 6/28/2013

Total Madison, County School Disrtrict

Merle J. Ellis

Bill 6/27/2013

Total Merle J. Ellis

Midwest Managment/US Bank
Bill 6/25/2013

Total Midwest Managment/US Bank

Moss & Hough Investments,LLC
Bill * 6/5/2013
Bill 6/12/2013
Bill 6/21/2013

Total Moss & Hough Investments,LLC

MS TL .LLC/RAI as Custodian
Bill 6/10/2013
Bill 6/28/2013

Total MS TL ,LLC/RAI as Custodian

30883

30856

30880

Intere.

June,..

Delin...

Junne..

30881

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

271.42

517.25

517.25

655.16

48.61

703.77

24.95

8,452.64

8,477.59

264.00

264.00

1,178.89

1,178.89

464.72

464.72

30855 7/15/2013 2 3,907.98

3,907.98

30775

30800

30835

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

2

727.25

345.31

881.25

1,953.81

30785

30890

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

2,309.38
651.17

2,960.55

Page 3



1:06 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption
Unpaid Bills Detail

As of July 17, 2013

Type Date Num Due Date

7/15/2013

Aging

2

Open Balance

Nelson Cauthen

Bill 6/19/2013 30827 1,530.37

Total Nelson Cauthen 1,530.37

New Lost Rabbit.LLC

Bill 6/20/2013 30832 7/15/2013 2 10,967.14

Total New Lost Rabbit, LLC 10,967.14

Pearl 401,LLC
Bill 6/27/2013 30882 7/15/2013 2 409.49

Total Pearl 401,LLC 409.49

Protax04,LLC

Bill 6/19/2013 30828 7/15/2013 2 761.77

Total Protax04,LLC 761.77

SHERIFF OF HINDS CO

Bill 6/28/2013 Delin... 7/15/2013 2 40.00

Total SHERIFF OF HINDS CO 40.00

SHERIFF OF HOLMES CO

Bill 6/28/2013 Delin... 7/15/2013 2 4.00

Total SHERIFF OF HOLMES CO

SHERIFF OF LEAKE CO

Bill 6/28/2013

Total SHERIFF OF LEAKE CO

SHERIFF OF SCOTT CO

Bill 6/28/2013

Total SHERIFF OF SCOTT CO

SM Business forms LTD

Bill

Bill

6/25/2013

6/25/2013

Total SM Business forms LTD

STATE/MADISON COUNTY

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/11/2013

Bill 6/12/2013

Bill 6/13/2013

Bill 6/19/2013

Bill 6/24/2013

Total STATE/MADISON COUNTY

Sunshine State Cert IV LLLP & Bankunited
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Total Sunshine State Cert IV LLLP & Bankunited

delina... 7/8/2013

Delq

30851

30852

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

30782 7/15/2013

30783 7/15/2013

30787 7/15/2013

30788 7/15/2013

30789 7/15/2013

30790 7/15/2013

30794 7/15/2013

30801 7/15/2013

20804 7/15/2013

30831 7/15/2013

30845 7/15/2013

6/4/2013 30771 7/15/2013

6/4/2013 30773 7/15/2013

6/7/2013 30781 7/15/2013

6/10/2013 30791 7/15/2013

6/11/2013 30798 7/15/2013

6/25/2013 30849 7/15/2013

6/25/2013 30850 7/15/2013

6/27/2013 30873 7/15/2013

6/27/2013 30875 7/15/2013

6/27/2013 30876 7/15/2013

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

1,804.36
846.59

2,650.95

145.48

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

586.02

197.89

250.31

68.63

525.28

1,788.61

2,681.50
6,896.18
3,433.48
1,187.14
3,561.61
1,788.32
1,859.85

30,807.38
2,122.60
3,038.27

57,376.33

Page 4



1:06 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption

Unpaid Bills Detail
As of July 17, 2013

Type Date

US Bank Cust-SASS Muni VI, LLC
Bill 6/4/2013

Bill 6/21/2013

Bill 6/28/2013

Total US Bank Cust-SASS Muni VI, LLC

VIKING 401 K

Bill 6/17/2013

Bill 6/25/2013

Bill 6/27/2013

Bill 6/27/2013

Total VIKING 401 K

Volkona AK/Union Bank

Bill

Bill

6/27/2013

6/28/2013

Total Volkona AK/Union Bank

William M. Vines

Bill

Total William M. Vines

William S. Anthony
Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Total William S. Anthony

TOTAL

6/3/2013

6/7/2013

6/19/2013

6/19/2013

6/19/2013

6/24/2013

6/25/2013

6/27/2013

6/27/2013

6/27/2013

Num Due Date Aging

2

2

2

Open Balance

30770

30840

30885

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2,804.41
2,167.44

1,704.28

6,676.13

30821

30846

30872

30878

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

2

2

831.72

841.85

706.46

78.60

2,458.63

30877

30894

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

643.00

735.39

1,378.39

30769 7/15/2013 2 275.55

275.55

30777

30825

30826

30830

30841

30853

30866

30867

30871

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

218.53

256.61

197.18

301.19

280.89

41.41

9.44

33.85

33.76

1,372.86

223,638.85

Page 5



1:08 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption
A/P Aging Detail

As of July 17, 2013

Type Date Num Name Due Date A C•pen Balan...

Current

Total Current

1 -30

Bill 6/3/2013 30768 Intrepid Group LLC 7/15/2013 2 701.18

Bill 6/3/2013 30769 William M. Vines 7/15/2013 2 275.55

Bill 6/4/2013 30770 US Bank Cust-SAS... 7/15/2013 2 2,804.41

Bill 6/4/2013 30771 Sunshine State Cer... 7/15/2013 2 2,681.50

Bill 6/4/2013 30772 JGCJ, INC 7/15/2013 2 7,936.64

Bill 6/4/2013 30773 Sunshine State Cer... 7/15/2013 2 6,896.18

Bill 6/4/2013 30774 Intrepid Group LLC 7/15/2013 2 837.89

Bill 6/5/2013 30775 Moss & Hough Inve... 7/15/2013 2 727.25

Bill 6/5/2013 30776 Bennett Tax Co., Inc. 7/15/2013 2 1,016.35

Bill 6/7/2013 30777 William S. Anthony 7/15/2013 2 218.53

Bill 6/7/2013 30778 Durrant, Inc. 7/15/2013 2 480.65

Bill 6/7/2013 30779 Bennett Tax Co., Inc. 7/15/2013 2 4,078.47

Bill 6/7/2013 30780 FRTL-US2011.LLP 7/15/2013 2 3,953.79

Bill 6/7/2013 30781 Sunshine State Cer... 7/15/2013 2 3,433.48

Bill 6/10/2013 30782 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 145.48

Bill 6/10/2013 30783 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 3.00

Bill 6/10/2013 30784 FRTL-US2011.LLP 7/15/2013 2 2,662.94

Bill 6/10/2013 30785 MS TL,LLC/RAI as... 7/15/2013 2 2,309.38

Bill 6/10/2013 30786 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 1,254.53

Bill 6/10/2013 30787 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 3.00

Bill 6/10/2013 30788 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 3.00

Bill 6/10/2013 30789 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 3.00

Bill 6/10/2013 30790 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 3.00

Bill 6/10/2013 30791 Sunshine State Cer... 7/15/2013 2 1,187.14

Bill 6/11/2013 30792 7C's Investments 7/15/2013 2 1,491.42

Bill 6/11/2013 30794 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 586.02

Bill 6/11/2013 30795 AVATAR LLC 7/15/2013 2 2,531.94

Bill 6/11/2013 30797 Bennett Hills Inc 7/15/2013 2 1,045.99

Bill 6/11/2013 30798 Sunshine State Cer... 7/15/2013 2 3,561.61

Bill 6/12/2013 30799 Crisler Properties Inc 7/15/2013 2 596.06

Bill 6/12/2013 30800 Moss & Hough Inve... 7/15/2013 2 345.31

Bill 6/12/2013 30801 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 197.89

Bill 6/12/2013 30802 Durrant, Inc. 7/15/2013 2 3,196.35

Bill 6/12/2013 30803 Jacki E Miller 7/15/2013 2 320.44

Bill 6/13/2013 20804 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 250.31

Bill 6/13/2013 30805 7C's Investments 7/15/2013 2 308.54

Bill 6/13/2013 30806 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 267.25

Bill 6/13/2013 30807 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 520.74

Bill 6/13/2013 30808 FRTL-US2011.LLP 7/15/2013 2 2,737.77

Bill 6/13/2013 30809 Bradley Stone 7/15/2013 2 715.65

Bill 6/13/2013 30810 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 1,193.55

Bill 6/14/2013 30811 Bennett Hills 7/15/2013 2 1,060.09

Bill 6/14/2013 30812 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 411.77

Bill 6/17/2013 30813 Durrant, Inc. 7/15/2013 2 357.40

Bill 6/17/2013 30814 Bennett Hills 7/15/2013 2 633.53

Bill 6/17/2013 30815 John Travis 7/15/2013 2 21.91

Bill 6/17/2013 30816 Crisler Boys 7/15/2013 2 448.89

Bill 6/17/2013 30817 7C's Investments 7/15/2013 2 394.33

Bill 6/17/2013 30818 Billy P. Siimpson 7/15/2013 2 280.30

Bill 6/17/2013 30821 VIKING 401 K 7/15/2013 2 831.72

Bill 6/17/2013 30820 Bennett Hills Inc 7/15/2013 2 835.10

Bill 6/19/2013 30822 7C's Investments 7/15/2013 2 447.16

Bill 6/19/2013 30823 20/20 Investments 7/15/2013 2 708.28

Bill 6/19/2013 30824 Investek.lnc 7/15/2013 2 681.34

Bill 6/19/2013 30825 William S. Anthony 7/15/2013 2 256.61

Bill 6/19/2013 30826 William S. Anthony 7/15/2013 2 197.18

Bill 6/19/2013 30827 Nelson Cauthen 7/15/2013 2 1,530.37

Bill 6/19/2013 30828 Protax04,LLC 7/15/2013 2 761.77

Bill 6/19/2013 30829 20/20 Investments 7/15/2013 2 560.70

Bill 6/19/2013 30830 William S. Anthony 7/15/2013 2 301.19

Bill 6/19/2013 30831 STATE/MADISON ... 7/15/2013 2 68.63

Bill 6/20/2013 30832 New Lost Rabbit,LLC 7/15/2013 2 10,967.14

Bill 6/20/2013 30833 Durrant, Inc. 7/15/2013 2 1,109.97

Bill 6/20/2013 30834 College Investment... 7/15/2013 2 1,019.59

Page 1
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1:08 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption
A/P Aging Detail

Asof July 17,2013

Date Num Name Due Date A Open Balan...Type

Bill 6/28/2013 June 2... Arthur Johnston Ma... 7/15/2013 2 15,455.53

Bill 6/28/2013 June ... City of Ridgeland 7/15/2013 2 195.12

Bill 6/28/2013 June ... City of Canton 7/15/2013 2 158.48

Bill 6/28/2013 June ... Canton Separate S... 7/15/2013 2 135.04

Bill 6/2S/2013 Junne... Madison, County Sc... 7/15/2013 2 1,178.89

Total 1 - 30

31 -60

Total 31

61 -90

Total 61

>90

Total > 90

TOTAL

60

90

223,638.85

223,638.85

Page 3



1:11 PM

07/17/13

Mad Co Chancery Clerk, Land Redemption

Unpaid Bills Detail
Asof July 17, 2013

Type Date

Canton Separate School District
Bill 6/28/2013

Total Canton Separate School District

City of Canton
Bill 6/28/2013

Total City of Canton

City of Ridgeland
Bill * 6/28/2013

Total City of Ridgeland

Madison, County School Disrtrict
Bill 6/28/2013

Total Madison, County School Disrtrict

STATE/MADISON COUNTY

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/10/2013

Bill 6/11/2013

Bill 6/12/2013

Bill 6/13/2013

Bill 6/19/2013

Bill 6/24/2013

Total STATE/MADISON COUNTY

TOTAL

Num Due Date

June ... 7/15/2013

June ... 7/15/2013

June ... 7/15/2013

Junne... 7/15/2013

30782 7/15/2013

30783 7/15/2013

30787 7/15/2013

30788 7/15/2013

30789 7/15/2013

30790 7/15/2013

30794 7/15/2013

30801 7/15/2013

20804 7/15/2013

30831 7/15/2013

30845 7/15/2013

Aging Open Balance

135.04

135.04

158.48

158.48

195.12

195.12

1,178.89

1,178.89

145.48

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

586.02

197.89

250.31

68.63

525.28

1,788.61

3,456.14

Page 1
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